©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2016

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 15]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016 Panguni 31, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2047

Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Page.

HOME DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Rules, 2013 .. 24

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Rules, 2013.

[G.O. Ms. No. 209, Home (Pol. 14), 17th February 2016.]

No. SRO A-8/2016.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Act, 2013 (Tamil Nadu Act 3 of 2013), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Rules, 2013:-

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rule 4, to sub-rule (4), the following proviso shall be added, namely:-

"Provided that all the physical measurements shall be rounded off to the nearest Centimeter or the nearest 0.5 Centimeter, as the case may be".

APURVA VARMA, Principal Secretary to Government.